1
How to work with SSM products From
Download to Visualization
Apostolos Giannakos
Zentralanstalt für Meteorologie und Geodynamik (ZAMG)
2
Topics

14
Table 1. List of Soil Moisture Climate Data Records (SM CDR) and their extensions (SM CDR-EXT)
Released
Request for SG approval
In development
Discontinued
15
ASCAT CDR SSM Products
• Metop ASCAT CDR SSM
– H25 - Metop ASCAT CDR2015 SSM (2007-2014)
– H109 - Metop ASCAT CDR2016 SSM (2007-2015)
– H111 - Metop ASCAT CDR2017 SSM (2007-2016)
– H113 - Metop ASCAT CDR2018 SSM (2007-2017)
– H115 - Metop ASCAT CDR2019 SSM (2007-2018)
• Metop ASCAT CDR SSM Extension
– H108 - Metop ASCAT CDR2015 SSM (2015+)
– H110 - Metop ASCAT CDR2016 SSM (2016+)
– H112 - Metop ASCAT CDR2017 SSM (2017+)
– H114 - Metop ASCAT CDR2018 SSM (2018+)
– H116 - Metop ASCAT CDR2019 SSM (2019+)
16
ASCAT CDR SSM Variables and Flags
• Main variables
– Surface soil moisture (degree of saturation, %)